
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3320
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
FUNDS ALLOCATION TO VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS FOR COACHING
RAM SHAKAL

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to various institutions for giving coaching to the candidate belonging to Backward classes and Scheduled Castes prior to appearing in the Civil Services Examination during the last three years;

(b) whether appropriate benefits of such a scheme are not reaching to the students; and

(c) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to ensure that appropriate benefits of this scheme reach the students?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) The details may be seen in the statement attached.

(b) & (c) The appropriate benefits are reaching the students.

Annexure

Statement in reply to Part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 3320 for 13.03.03 raised by Shri Ramshakal, Hon'ble MP regarding "Funds Allocation to various Institutions for Coaching".

LIST OF NGOs/ INSTITUTUTIONS/ UNIVERSITIES etc. TO WHOM GRANTS RELEASED FOR GIVING COACHING TO THE
CANDIDATES BELONGING TO BACKWARD CLASSES AND SCHEDULED CASTES DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS

Name of the Scheme: Pre-examination Coalching for Other Backward Classes (OBCs)

Sl. Name of the Institution      Amount released (Rupees in lakhs)

         99-2000 2000-01 2001-02

1 Vennela Education & Rural Dev. Society, Khammam, AP NIL NIL 3.97
2 Rao`s Study Circle, Hyderabad     NIL NIL 1.69
3 AP Study Circle, Mehboob Nagar     NIL NIL 0.72
4 Jagruthi Educational Community Dev. Society, Hyderabad NIL NIL 5.40
5 Sri Yogi Narayan Education Centre, Bangalore, Karnataka NIL NIL 2.84
6 Institute of Management in Government, Thirvanantpuram, Kerala NIL NIL 3.54
7 Krishna Coaching Institute,  Gwalior    NIL NIL 0.72
8 Krishna Coaching Inst. Bhopal     NIL NIL 1.66
9 Padmakar Shiksha Samiti, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh   NIL NIL 5.37
10 Kundan Kalyan Samiti, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh   NIL NIL 3.74
11 Chaitanya Bahudeshiya Sanstha, Nagpur    NIL NIL 1.99
12 L.C.Institute of Social & Applied Services,Bhuvaneshwar,Orissa 0.85 1.00 2.07
13 Orissa IAS Study Circle, Bhubaneshwar,    NIL NIL 0.72
14 Sachdeva New P.T. College, Puri, Orissa    NIL NIL 1.69

15 All India Services Pre-Exam Training Centre    NIL NIL 2.46
 for SC/ST, Allahabad University

16 AANCHAL, Aliganj, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh   NIL NIL 1.66
17 Study Point Samiti, Dehradun, Uttranchal   NIL NIL 0.72


Name of the Scheme: Pre-examination Coaching for Scheduled Castes (SCs)

18 Jagruti Educational Dev. Society, Hyd., Andhra Pradesh NIL 2.61 4.50
19 Nagarjuna Study Circle,  Andhra Pradesh    NIL 15.08 NIL
20 Rao`s Study Circle, Hyd.,  Andhra Pradesh   1.69 NIL 1.69
21 Social Integration Rural Dev. Society, Hyd., Andhra Pradesh NIL 2.10 1.69
22 Veneela Educational Society, Khammam, Andhra Pradesh NIL 1.60 1.70
23 Delhi Education Centre,  Delhi     17.52 10.37 18.67
24 SN Das Gupta College,  Delhi     4.38 NIL NIL
25 Instt. of MPA, Srinagar,  Jammu & Kashmir   2.39 NIL NIL
26 B.R. Amb Instt., MHOW,  Madhya Pradesh    1.87 NIL NIL
27 Gyan Vikas Samiti, Bhopal,  Madhya Pradesh   NIL 1.52 NIL
28 Krishna Coaching Centre, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh NIL 4.20 NIL
29 Mahakaushal Academy, Raipur,  Madhya Pradesh   NIL 1.94 NIL
30 Suruchi Vya. Sikshan. Sansthan,  Madhya Pradesh   NIL 0.88 NIL
31 Chanakya Mandal, Pune,  Maharashtra    NIL 1.29 NIL
32 National Instt. of Com. Exams. Nagpur, Maharashtra 0.85 NIL NIL
33 Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sansthan, Latur, Maharashtra NIL 0.86 NIL
34 L.C. Instt., Bhubaneshwar.,  Orissa    3.43 NIL 2.57
35 Orissa IAS Study Circle,  Orissa    1.25 1.24 1.33
36 Udaipur Study Circle,  Rajasthan    NIL 1.69 NIL
37 ICE Carrear Guidance,  Tamil Nadu    NIL 0.88 NIL
38 Sahara Academy, Kanpur,  Uttar Pradesh    NIL 0.88 NIL
39 Dr. G.R. Damodaran College, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu NIL NIL 2.42
40 Kakatiya University,  Andhra Pradesh    NIL 3.37 NIL
41 Nagarjuna University,  Andhra Pradesh    1.69 NIL NIL
42 Osmania University,  Andhra Pradesh    1.69 NIL 1.82
43 Sh. Venkateshwara University,  Andhra Pradesh   1.42 1.42 NIL
44 Kurukshetra University,  Haryana    3.23 NIL 1.28
45 Vikram University,  Madhya Pradesh    1.79 1.69 1.83
46 Pune University,  Maharashtra     3.56 NIL NIL
47 Guru Nanak Dev University,  Panjab    2.40 2.40 2.40
48 Punjabi University,  Punjab     NIL 10.13 NIL
49 Sikkim Govt. College,  Sikkim     2.06 NIL NIL
50 Allahabad University,  Uttar Pradesh    7.75 12.01 14.48
51 H.N. Bahuguna University,  Uttar Pradesh   1.33 1.33 1.33
52 Lucknow University,  Uttar Pradesh    1.20 1.20 1.2
53 Aligarh Muslim University,  Uttar Pradesh   NIL NIL 2.46
54 Bangalore University,  Karnataka    NIL NIL 12.65
55 Jai Narain Vyas Un, Jodhpur,  Rajasthan    NIL NIL 2.01
56 Jamia Millia Islamia,  New Delhi    NIL NIL 2.06
57 Himachal Pradesh Univ.,  Himachal Pradesh   NIL NIL 2.46
58 Mangalore University,  Karnataka    NIL NIL 1.95
59 Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur, Rajasthan NIL NIL 1.95
60 Pondicherry University,  Pondicherry    NIL NIL 1.95
61 University of Mysore,  Karnataka    NIL NIL 2.46
62 University of Madras,  Tamilnadu    NIL NIL 4.43


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

